
DocuSign Envelope ID: AD81 3202-47ED-40E7-BC19-2O72812502CD 
Cs - d \ - \19 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: Pages Dairy Widening 
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: CO03 
DATE: 03/21/2022 
CONTRACTNUMBER: CM2923 WORKAUTHORIZATIONNUMBER: NIA 
TO CONTRACTOR: Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc. 
AccountNo(s) . 63470541 -563100 PDWID 

CM2923 

Description: Reconcile the final quantities installed resulting in an overall increase of $19,368.40. 

Reason for Change Order: See Attached quantities / pay item summary 

Original Contract Sum ... .. ... . ... .. .. ........ . ....... .. ........ . ... . . . .. $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... $ 

Amount of this Change Order (INCREASE) .. .. .. ...... ...... .. .. .... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order .. .... ...... .. ...... .. $ 

3,547.993.30 
-32,039.57 

3,515,953.73 

19,368.40 

3,535,322.13 

The Contract Time will remain unchanged 
Previous Substantial Completion: 02/27/2022 
New Substantial Completion: 02/27/2022 

0 (zero) days 
Previous Final Completion: 04/13/2022 
New Final Completion: 04/13/2022 

APPROVED BY: ~l/lf1IJIJIM. 
Department Head 

APPROVED BY: .,f.-- A'--u-
Procurement Department 

APPROVED BY: CJ,.,ris ~l,r-. 
Office of Management and Budget 

APPROVED BY: 
~ e. -,,,_,. e.,. .. -.es 

APPROVED BY: 

~mey' s Office 

Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager 

APPROVED BY: NIA 
Thomas R. Ford, Chairman 

ATTEST: NIA 
John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts 

Vf 

DA TE: 3/21/ 2022 

DATE: 3/23/2022 

DATE: 3/23 / 2022 

DATE: 3/23 / 2022 

DATE: 3/24/2022 

DATE: --------

DATE: ________ _ 



DocuSign Envelope ID: AD8132D2-47ED-40E7-BC19-2D72812502CD 
CM2923 

SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM 

(Instructions on 00 63 63-2) Pages Dairy Rd Widening No. 3 

PROJECT 

PATE 9E ISSUANCE· 3/9/2022 EFFECTIVE DATE 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract/ Purchase Order No.: 

CONI_M_CTOR: Petticoa_t Schmitt ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT: ETM 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. 

Description: Deduct-7,728.0LF Sediment Barrier; -1,308.0LF Staked Turbidity; -230.0CY Subsoil Excavation; -46.5 LF 
15" Side drain pipe; -12 .0LF Type A fence;-1EA Fence Gate Reset; Add 12.78TN Superpave Asphalt Driveways; 
137.9TN Superpave Asphalt (1"); 212.04TN Asphalt Friction Course; 10LF Pipe culvert 18" Cross Drain; 5926.48 SY 
Performance Turf, SOD; 2EA Thermoplastic Bike Message; 2 EA Thermoplastic Bike Thru Arrow 

Reason for Change Order: Pay Item Quantities adjusted to match installed quantities with exception to Asphalt. 
Asphalt payment allowed is up to 105% of the adjusted plan quantity. Superpave 1" was agreed to be paid as Qty 
placed due to the existing pavement condition. 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) - Engineer's Estimate cost break down with reasons for 
overrun/underrun 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original Contract Price 

$ 3,547,993.30 

Net change from previous Change Orders No._1_ to No._2_ 

$-32,039.57 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 

$ 3,515,953.73 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

$ 19,368.40 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders 

$ 3,535,322,13 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Times 

Substantial Completion,.,_· ---"'40..,5,._ ____ _ 

Ready for Final Payment: 450 
(days or dates) 

Net change from previous Change Orders No._ to No._ 

__________ o _______ _ 
(days) 

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order 

Substantial Completion:. ____ 405. _____ __ _ 

Ready for Final Payment: 450 ______ _ 
(days or dates) 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

__________ o. __________ _ 
(days) 

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders 

Substantial Completion: _____ 405 ______ _ 

Ready for Final Payment: _____ 450 ______ _ 
(days or dates) 

Section 00 63 63-1 



DocuSign Envelope ID: AD8132O2-47ED-40E7-BC19-2072812502CD 

t (Authorized Signature) 

Date: ,s;/Z</.2-o 2-Z. 

CHANGE ORDER 

INSTRUCTIONS 

A. GENERAL INFORMATION 

APPROVED: / ....... 

By: '6/,U'f lP"f'ALU~ 
COUNTY (Authorized Signature) 

3/21/2022 
Date: ________ _ 

CM2923 

AC:Qi m 
By· ~ -,.., .. ., 
Date: '3/J 1m 

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect 
Contract Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be 
incorporated Into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Contract Price or Times. 

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order. The 
practice of accumulating change order items to reduce the administrative burden may lead to unnecessary 
disputes. 

If Milestones have been listed, any effect of a Change Order, thereon, should be addressed. 

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract 
Times, a Field Order may be used. 

B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM 

Engineer/ Architect/ Etc. initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and 
attachments based upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from the County 
or both. 

Once Engineer/ Architect/ Etc. has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Contractor 
for approval. After approval by Contractor, all copies should be sent to the County for approval. Engineer 
should make distribution of executed copies after approval by the County. 

If a change only applies to Contract Price or to Contract Times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does 
not apply. 

Section 00 63 63-2 



DocuSign Envelope ID: AD8132D2-47ED-40E7-BC19-2D72812502CD 

Paqn 0,lry WldtDIDR • co No, 3 Qntx. Brukdown 

Descrlotlon Addt'I. Ontv. Unit Est. Unit Cost 

104-10-3 Sediment Barrier -TT28.00 , LF $ 4.25 

104-11 Staked Turbiditv Barrier -1308.00 LF $ 6.20 

120-4 Subsail ExcavatJon -230.85 CY $ 30.00 

Supspave Asphllltic Cone, Traffic B, 1.5", 
334-1-12 IDrivawaYI 12.78 TN $ 162.00 

Superpave Asphaltlc Cone, Traffic B, PG76-
334-1-52 22 {1 .0") 137.311 TN $ 156.00 

~ Cone Friction COl.n8,FC-
337-7-81 12.5,Trafflc B, PG76-22 (1.5") 212.04 TN $ 146.00 

430-174-115 Ploe CUVert, ODtional Material 15" Side Drllln -46.50 LF s 55.00 

Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, 111" (Cross 
430-175-118 Drain Extension) 10.00 Lf $ 325.00 

550-10-110 Fencina, T""" A, 0.00-5.0', Standard -12.00 LF $ 11.25 

550-60-400 Fence Gate, Reset Exls)ng -1 .00 EA $ 350.00 

570-1-2 Performance Tll'f, Sod 5928.48 SY s 2.00 

Thennoplatlc, Pnlformed, White, Menage 
711-14-160 (Bike) 2.00 EA $ 240.00 

Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Arrow (Bike 
711-14-170 ThnJ Arrr:NI) 2.00 EA $ U0.00 

Estimate Total • 

--
;3,/2-//Z.o~-z._ 

Total Price 

$ 132-11,U.OOJ 

$ 18109.601 

$ (6 919.501 

$ 2070.36 

$ 21.432.84 

$ 30,957.84 

$ 12 557.50' 

$ 3.250.00 

$ 1135,00) 

$ (350.00) 

$ 11852.96 

$ 480.00 

$ 240.00 

Is 11,3U,40 

Nollnstaled-F"Nlkl-

Nol rn.talod-fteld-..e --
10S. ol ~Id pion Qty (255.11 TN) fnlm CO 1 

o-run-to _ting_., candllono 

10S. ol actJuslod Plan Qty (-42..0. 7 TN) fnlm CO2 

Adllllorl ol 21.5LF frllm co 1 and --of 411.51.f - to 111kt clw,ge 

lnllllad addlla<w 101.F - ._ condlllon ol ._ milting aou drain pipe 

Fleld-.e 

l'nlpstyDMWrelacladlonalhavegata~. 

-a-.111ydue1o.-111ve-nc:onllrulua1R111on11.._ 

- Quanllly due lo....._. spacing por,,,.. 
- Q...uty due lo......, spacing per,,,.. 

n s: 
N 
~ 
N 
w 



Certificate Of Completion 
Envelope Id: AD8132D247ED40E7BC192D72812502CD 

Subject: Please DocuSign: Change Order 3- Pages Dairy - Petticoat-Schmitt 03212022 $19368.40.pdf 

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 4 

Certificate Pages: 5 

AutoNav: Enabled 

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled 

Signatures: 6 

Initials: 1 

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada) 

Record Tracking 

Status: Original 

3/21/2022 3:37:09 PM 

Signer Events 

Robert Companion 

rcompanion@nassaucountyfl .com 

County Engineer 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level: Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Lanaee Gilmore 

lgilmore@nassaucountyfl.com 

Procurement Director 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Daniel Fanger 

dfanger@nassaucountyfl.com 

Asst. 0MB Director 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level: Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Accepted : 1/12/2022 8:21 :25 AM 
ID: a67 4f252-535e-4d30-a29b-ba05d6cf52ef 

Chris Lacambra 

clacambra@nassaucountyfl .com 

Lacambra 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level: Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Holder: Robert Companion 

RCompanion@nassaucountyfl.com 

Signature 

~krf lt,,...r~(M, 

Signature Adoption : Pre-selected Style 

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26 

4-A"---

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style 

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26 

Dr 

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style 

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26 

C,w,is ~~v--.,, 

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style 

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26 

CM2923 

DocuSign· 

Status: Completed 

Envelope Originator: 

Robert Companion 

RCompanion@nassaucountyfl.com 

IP Address: 50.238.237.26 

Location: DocuSign 

Tlmestamp 

Sent: 3/21/2022 3:41 :05 PM 

Viewed : 3/21/2022 3:41:41 PM 

Signed: 3/21/2022 3:41 :50 PM 

Sent: 3/21/2022 3:41:52 PM 

Viewed : 3/23/2022 4:27:33 PM 

Signed: 3/23/2022 4:27:37 PM 

Sent: 3/23/2022 4:27:38 PM 

Viewed: 3/23/2022 4:29:17 PM 

Signed: 3/23/2022 4:30:03 PM 

Sent: 3/23/2022 4:30:04 PM 

Viewed: 3/23/2022 4:58:52 PM 

Signed: 3/23/2022 4:59:04 PM 



Signer Events 

Denise C. May, Esq ., BCS 

dmay@nassaucountyfl.com 

Assistant County Attorney 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Taco Pope, AICP 

tpope@nassaucountyfl .com 

County Manager 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level: Email , Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

In Person Signer Events 

Editor Delivery Events 

Agent Delivery Events 

Intermediary Delivery Events 

Certified Delivery Event~ 

Carbon Copy Events 

Amber Carter 

acarter@nassaucountyfl .com 

Nassau County BOCC 

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Clerk Admin 

clerkservices@nassaucountyfl.com 

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

Witness Events 

Notary Events 

Envelope Summary Events 

Envelope Sent 

Certified Delivered 

Signing Complete 

Completed 

Payment Events 

Signature 

'D-.- e. 'f'f-;, t:.., .. 1M> 

Signature Adoption : Pre-selected Style 

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26 

~ 

Signature Adoption : Drawn on Device 

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26 

Signature 

Status 

Status 

Status 

Status 

Status 

COPIED 

COPIED 

Slgnatu! e 

Signature 

Status 
Hashed/Encrypted 

Security Checked 

Security Checked 

Security Checked 

-
Status 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure 

CM2923 

Tlmestamp 

Sent: 3/23/2022 4:59:06 PM 

Viewed : 3/23/2022 5:02:33 PM 

Signed: 3/23/2022 5:05:10 PM 

Sent: 3/23/2022 5:05: 11 PM 

Viewed : 3/24/2022 9:39:51 AM 

Signed: 3/24/2022 9:39:56 AM 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Th~_estamp 
Sent: 3/23/2022 4:59:05 PM 

Viewed : 3/23/2022 5:00:34 PM 

Sent: 3/24/2022 9:39:58 AM 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamps 
3/21/2022 3:41 :05 PM 

3/24/2022 9:39:51 AM 

3/24/2022 9:39:56 AM 

3/24/2022 9:39:59 AM 

Timestamps 



Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 1/26/2021 7:14:58 AM 

Parties agreed to: Daniel Fanger 

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE 

CM2923 

From time to time, County of Nassau (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to 
you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for 
providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system. 
Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this 
information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature 
Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to 
use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign 
system. 

Getting paper copies 

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available 
electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send 
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you 
elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time 
(usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to 
send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a 
$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the 
procedure described below. 

Withdrawing your consent 

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time 
change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures 
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and 
disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures 
electronically is described below. 

Consequences of changing your mind 

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the 
speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to 
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, 
and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such 
paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to 
receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents 
from us. 

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically 



CM2923 

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide 
electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, 
authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made 
available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you 
inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required 
notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given 
us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through 
the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as 
described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the 
consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures 
electronically from us. 

How to contact County of Nassau: 

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, 
to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to 
receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows: 
To contact us by email send messages to: bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com 

To advise County of Nassau of your new email address 

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures 
electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com 
and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email 
address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address. 

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your 
account preferences. 

To request paper copies from County of Nassau 

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided 
by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com and in 
the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and 
telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any. 

To withdraw your consent with County of Nassau 

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic 
format you may: 



CM2923 

i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, 
select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may; 

ii. send us an email to bsimmons@nassaucountytl.com and in the body of such request you must 
state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other 
information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for 
online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process .. 

Required hardware and software 

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The 
current system requirements are found here: https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide­
signing-system-requirements. 

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically 

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to 
other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have 
read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for 
your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address 
where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, 
if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described 
herein, then select the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before 
clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system. 

By selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures', you confirm 
that: 

• You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and 
• You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send 

this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future 
reference and access; and 

• Until or unless you notify County of Nassau as described above, you consent to receive 
exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations, 
acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made 
available to you by County of Nassau during the course of your relationship with County 
of Nassau. 


